
16.01.38. Wengen   Alpine Combined, men 
 
 
 
 
started: 50 
finished: 37 
 
 
 
  1. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  243.0 155.3  398 
  2. Rudi Cranz  GER  246.8 152.6  399 
 
  3. Willi Walch  AUT  250.8 155.0  406 
  4. Eberhardt Kneissl  AUT  252.4 157.4  410  
 
  5. James Couttet  FRA  253.4 171.1  424 j1 
  6. Willy Steuri  SUI  254.0 170.2  425 
  7. Karl Molitor  SUI  258.4 171.1  430 j2 
  8. Adolf Rubi  SUI  268.8 166.3  435 vet1 
 
  9. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  259.6 181.5  441 
10. Oskar Gertsch  SUI  264.0 176.7  441 
11. Marcel von Allmen SUI  269.0 171.6  441 
12. Louis Agnel  FRA  264.8 179.3  444 
13. Karl Graf   SUI  273.4 170.9  444 vet2 
14. Hans Nogler  ITA  266.2 179.5  446 j3 
15. Fritz Maurer  SUI  258.0 189.6  448 
 
16. Giovanni Paluselli  ITA  275.8 176.7  452 
17. Alfonso Lacedelli  ITA  268.0 188.9  455 j4 
18. Max Bertsch  SUI  279.8 177.5  457 
 
19. Eugen Hack  SUI  286.0 176.4  462 
20. Louis Charles  SUI  275.0 179.0  464 
21. Arnold Ludi  SUI  281.8 183.1  465 j5 
22. Jean-Piere Mussat  FRA  297.6 167.3  465 j6 
23. Luis Eggert  GER  283.4 186.0  469 
24. Maurice Besson  FRA  288.0 181.0  469 j7 
25. Zeno Colo   ITA  288.0 182.9  471 j8 
26. Alberto Marcellin  ITA  287.2 185.8  473 j9 
27. Fritz Staeger  SUI  287.4 186.7  474 
28. Francesco Passet  ITA  292.4 185.3  478 
 
29. Clemente Guiot  ITA  291.0 193.9  485 j10 
30. Gottlieb Mayer  GER  283.2 203.0  486 



31. Peter Aitchinson  GBR  291.8 193.2  486 
32. Roger Allard  FRA  296.8 190.6  487 j11 
33. Willy Paterlini  SUI  281.2 208.8  491 
34.  Louis Seigneur  FRA  300.8 190.8  492 
 
35. Yves Mussat  FRA  305.8 195.1  501 j12 
36. Aldo Hosquet  ITA  305.8 199.7  506 j13 
37. Toto Baquet  FRA  300.0 209.8  522 
 
 
16.01.38. Wengen   Alpine Combined, elite only 
 
 
  1. Heinz von Allmen  SUI  243.0 155.3  398 
  2. Rudi Cranz  GER  246.8 152.6  399 
 
  3. Willi Walch  AUT  250.8 155.0  406 
  4. Eberhardt Kneissl  AUT  252.4 157.4  410  
 
  5. Willy Steuri  SUI  254.0 170.2  425 
 
  6. Adolf Rubi  SUI  268.8 166.3  435 
 
  7. Vittorio Chierroni  ITA  259.6 181.5  441 
  8. Oskar Gertsch  SUI  264.0 176.7  441 
  9. Marcel von Allmen SUI  269.0 171.6  441 
10. Louis Agnel  FRA  264.8 179.3  444 
11. Karl Graf   SUI  273.4 170.9  444 
 
12. Fritz Maurer  SUI  258.0 189.6  448 
13. Giovanni Paluselli  ITA  275.8 176.7  452 
14. Max Bertsch  SUI  279.8 177.5  457 
15. Eugen Hack  SUI  286.0 176.4  462 
16. Louis Charles  SUI  275.0 179.0  464 
17. Luis Eggert  GER  283.4 186.0  469 
18. Fritz Staeger  SUI  287.4 186.7  474 
 
20. Gottlieb Mayer  GER  283.2 203.0  486 
21. Peter Aitchinson  GBR  291.8 193.2  486 
22. Willy Paterlini  SUI  281.2 208.8  491 
23. Louis Seigneur  FRA  300.8 190.8  492 
24. Toto Baquet  FRA  300.0 209.8  522 
 
 
 
 



16.01.38. Wengen         Alpine Combined, juniors only   
 
 
 
  1. James Couttet  FRA  253.4 156.5  410   
  2. Karl Molitor  SUI  258.4 156.5  415 
  
  3. Hans Nogler  ITA  266.2 164.8  431 
  
  4. Alfonso Lacedelli  ITA  268.0 174.0  442 
  
  5. Arnold Ludi  SUI  281.8 168.1  450  
  6. Jean-Piere Mussat  FRA  297.6 152.4  451  
  7. Maurice Besson  FRA  288.0 156.0  454  
  8. Alberto Marcellin  ITA  287.2 162.8  456  
  9. Zeno Colo   ITA  288.0 166.0  456 
 
10. Clemente Guiot  ITA  291.0 178.0  469  
11. Roger Allard  FRA  296.8 175.2  472 
  
12. Yves Mussat  FRA  305.8 178.2  484  
13. Aldo Hosquet  ITA  305.8 176.2  488 
 
 
* the difference between the seniors and juniors competition was that for the  
former slalom results was multiplied by a factor of 1.1 and not by 1.2 


